Sonoma St. (1-2,0-0 CCAA) -vs- Saint Martin's (2-1,0-0 Great Northwest)

11/18/22 at

Date: 11/18/22 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

Z‘t’;‘?‘: dg;‘%gf;"s Sonoma St. 14] 12|  13][  10] 49

Referees: Eduardo Cuan, John Peterson, Charles Stein Saint Martin's 23 15 12 12 62

Sonoma St. 49

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

25 Gonzalez,Cielo * 19 3-9 0-3 1-2 0-3 3 2 1 2 0 1 7

10 Johnson,Taylor & 24  2-9 1-8 0-0 1-0 1 4 0 0 1 0 5

20  Johnson,Camille * 27 2-6 0-1 0-0 1-5 6 2 0 1 0 1 4

12  Blackard,Jayme & 15 0-3 0-1 1-2 0-3 3 3 0 3 0 1 1

21  Herrmann,Emerson * 14 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 2 0 2 0

11  Spady,Chasity 22  3-10 1-5 7-7 1-0 1 0 0 B 0 1 14

13 Rathjen,Trena 21 5-9 0-3 3-5 3-4 7 0 0 1 0 2 13

03 Allen,Donnelli 8 1-2 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 4

24  Colombo,Keara 26 0-2 0-1 1-2 1-3 4 1 0 1 0 1 1

23 Maldia,Kianna 22  0-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 3 0 1 1 0

22 Schouten,Skylar 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 16-55 2-23 15-20 10-24 34 14 4 14 2 11 49

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 4-15 26.67 % 1-6 16.67 % 5-7 71.43 %

2nd Quarter 4-13 30.77 % 0-6 0.00 % 4-4 100.00 %

3rd Quarter 4-14 28.57 % 1-7 14.29 % 4-5 80.00 %

4th Quarter 4-13 30.77 % 0-4 0.00 % 2-4 50.00 %

Total 16-55 29.1 % 2-23 8.7 % 15-20 75.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 16 Fast Break Points: 10

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 21 Bench Points: 32 Largest Lead: 0 0

Saint Martin's 62

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

22 Clear,Rian * 31 5-12 1-7 1-2 1-4 5 3 2 2 0 0 12

44 Morris,Lauryn =3 27 6-8 0-2 0-0 0-4 4 4 1 1 0 1 12

01 Galbraith,Anjel * 39 4-12 1-3 1-2 0-5 5 2 5 4 0 2 10

35 Smith,Keeli Jade =3 16 1-7 1-4 0-0 0-4 4 1 0 1 0 0 3

30 Nelson,Emily * 17 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 3 1 1 2

20 Rios,Kiana 19 4-6 2-2 1-2 3-1 4 3 1 1 0 0 11

03 Oaster,Avery 24  3-4 0-0 1-1 2-3 5 0 0 2 0 1 7

14  Hatchett-Groce,Mya 13 2-8 1-4 0-0 0-0 0 3 2 2 0 0 5

25 Brown,Madelyn 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0

23  Sopak,Leah 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-6 8 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 26-58 6-22 4-7 9-30 39 20 11 16 1 5 62

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 10-17 58.82 % 2-7 28.57 % 1-1 100.00 %

2nd Quarter 6-14 42.86 % 3-6 50.00 % 0-0 0.00%

3rd Quarter 5-12 41.67 % 1-4 25.00 % 1-2 50.00 %

4th Quarter 5-15 33.33 % 0-5 0.00 % 2-4 50.00 %

Total 26-58 44.8 % 6-22 27.3% 4-7 57.1%

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 2 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 5
Points off Turnovers: 8

Scores Tied: 1 times(s)

Bench Points: 23

Points in the Paint: 26
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 2



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Sonoma St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Saint Martin's
FOUL by BLACKARD,JAYME 09:42
TURNOVER by BLACKARD,JAYME 09:42

09:26 TURNOVER by NELSON,EMILY
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,CAMILLE 09:14

-- REBOUND DEF by GALBRAITH,ANJEL
09:06 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by CLEAR,RIAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by GALBRAITH,ANJEL

GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,CAMILLE 08:51 2-2
ASSIST by GONZALEZ,CIELO --
08:31 MISS 3PTR by GALBRAITH,ANJEL
REBOUND DEF by BLACKARD,JAYME --
MISS JUMPER by GONZALEZ,CIELO 08:24
-- REBOUND DEF by NELSON,EMILY
08:10 TURNOVER by SMITH,KEELI JADE
STEAL by GONZALEZ,CIELO 08:10
08:05 FOUL by MORRIS,LAURYN
08:05 SUB OUT by SMITH,KEELI JADE
08:05 SUB IN by HATCHETT-GROCE,MYA
MISS FT by BLACKARD,JAYME(fastbreak) 08:05
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BLACKARD,JAYME(fastbreak) 08:05 3-2 V1
07:46 MISS 3PTR by HATCHETT-GROCE,MYA
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,CAMILLE --
MISS JUMPER by BLACKARD,JAYME 07:30

-- REBOUND DEF by GALBRAITH,ANJEL
07:20 3-4 H1 GOOD LAYUP by HATCHETT-GROCE,MYA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by GALBRAITH,ANJEL

MISS JUMPER by HERRMANN,EMERSON 07:00
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER by BLACKARD,JAYME 06:56
SUB OUT by GONZALEZ,CIELO 06:56
SUB IN by SPADY,CHASITY 06:56
06:38 MISS LAYUP by HATCHETT-GROCE,MYA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BLACKARD,JAYME --
MISS JUMPER by HERRMANN,EMERSON(in the paint) 06:21
06:21 BLOCK by NELSON,EMILY
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
06:21 SUB OUT by NELSON,EMILY
06:21 SUB IN by OASTER,AVERY
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,CAMILLE 06:10
REBOUND OFF by SPADY,CHASITY --
FOUL by JOHNSON,CAMILLE 06:02
TURNOVER by JOHNSON,CAMILLE 06:02
05:45 3-6 H3 GOOD JUMPER by CLEAR,RIAN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by BLACKARD,JAYME 05:31
-- REBOUND DEF by CLEAR,RIAN
05:23 MISS 3PTR by MORRIS,LAURYN
-- REBOUND OFF by CLEAR,RIAN
05:06 TURNOVER by MORRIS,LAURYN
SUB OUT by BLACKARD,JAYME 05:06
SUB IN by MALDIA,KIANNA 05:06
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON, TAYLOR 04:58
-- REBOUND DEF by OASTER,AVERY
04:41 3-9 H6 GOOD 3PTR by HATCHETT-GROCE,MYA
-- ASSIST by CLEAR,RIAN
TURNOVER by SPADY,CHASITY 04:30

04:30 STEAL by GALBRAITH,ANJEL
04:21 TURNOVER by CLEAR,RIAN



STEAL by JOHNSON,CAMILLE 04:21
GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON, TAYLOR(fastbreak) 04:13 6-9 H3
ASSIST by MALDIA,KIANNA =

03:40 MISS JUMPER by GALBRAITH,ANJEL
REBOUND DEF by HERRMANN,EMERSON =
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON, TAYLOR 03:32

= REBOUND DEF by GALBRAITH,ANJEL
03:17 6-11 HS5 GOOD LAYUP by OASTER,AVERY(in the paint)

FOUL by HERRMANN,EMERSON 03:17
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:17
03:17 SUB OUT by CLEAR,RIAN
03:17 SUB IN by RIOS,KIANA
SUB OUT by HERRMANN,EMERSON 03:17
SUB IN by COLOMBO,KEARA 03:17
03:17 6-12 H6 GOOD FT by OASTER,AVERY
03:05 FOUL by HATCHETT-GROCE,MYA
GOOD JUMPER by SPADY,CHASITY(in the paint) 03:01 8-12 H4

02:51 8-15 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by RIOS,KIANA
== ASSIST by HATCHETT-GROCE,MYA

MISS 3PTR by SPADY,CHASITY 02:42

REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON, TAYLOR =

SUB OUT by JOHNSON, TAYLOR 02:34

SUB IN by RATHJEN, TRENA 02:34

SUB OUT by MALDIA,KIANNA 02:34

SUB IN by GONZALEZ,CIELO 02:34

TURNOVER by GONZALEZ,CIELO 02:27
02:13 8-17 H9 GOOD JUMPER by MORRIS,LAURYN
01:53 FOUL by HATCHETT-GROCE,MYA
01:53 SUB OUT by HATCHETT-GROCE,MYA
01:53 SUB IN by CLEAR,RIAN

GOOD FT by SPADY,CHASITY 01:53 9-17 H8

GOOD FT by SPADY,CHASITY 01:53 10-17 H7

GOOD FT by SPADY,CHASITY 01:53 11-17 H6

SUB OUT by SPADY,CHASITY 01:53

SUB IN by ALLEN,DONNELLI 01:53
01:33 11-19 H8 GOOD JUMPER by MORRIS,LAURYN

GOOD JUMPER by GONZALEZ,CIELO 01:12 13-19 H6
00:54 13-21 H8 GOOD LAYUP by RIOS,KIANA(in the paint)
00:40 FOUL by MORRIS,LAURYN
00:40 SUB OUT by MORRIS,LAURYN
00:40 SUB IN by SMITH,KEELI JADE

MISS FT by GONZALEZ,CIELO 00:40

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM =

GOOD FT by GONZALEZ,CIELO 00:40 14-21 H7
00:31 MISS 3PTR by CLEAR,RIAN

-- REBOUND OFF by RIOS,KIANA

00:25 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,KEELI JADE

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,CAMILLE --
MISS 3PTR by RATHIEN, TRENA 00:13
-- REBOUND DEF by GALBRAITH,ANJEL
00:02 14-23 H9 GOOD JUMPER by GALBRAITH,ANJEL

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Sonoma St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Saint Martin's
09:41 TURNOVER by GALBRAITH,ANJEL
STEAL by ALLEN,DONNELLI 09:41
GOOD LAYUP by ALLEN,DONNELLI(in the paint) 09:32 16-23 H7
09:06 MISS LAYUP by GALBRAITH,ANJEL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by COLOMBO,KEARA --
MISS 3PTR by GONZALEZ,CIELO 08:56



-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by COLOMBO,KEARA 08:53

SUB IN by HERRMANN,EMERSON 08:53

FOUL by GONZALEZ,CIELO 08:40
08:40 SUB OUT by OASTER,AVERY
08:40 SUB OUT by SMITH,KEELI JADE
08:40 SUB IN by NELSON,EMILY
08:40 SUB IN by MORRIS,LAURYN

SUB OUT by ALLEN,DONNELLI 08:40

SUB IN by MALDIA,KIANNA 08:40

08:25 16-26 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by GALBRAITH,ANJEL
-- ASSIST by RIOS,KIANA

08:16 FOUL by GALBRAITH,ANJEL
08:16 SUB OUT by MORRIS,LAURYN
08:16 SUB IN by SMITH,KEELI JADE
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,CAMILLE 08:16
SUB IN by JOHNSON,TAYLOR 08:16
GOOD LAYUP by GONZALEZ,CIELO(in the paint) 08:00 18-26 HS8
ASSIST by MALDIA,KIANNA ==
07:40 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,KEELI JADE

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
07:20 18-29 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,KEELI JADE

MISS JUMPER by GONZALEZ,CIELO 07:05
-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,KEELI JADE
06:45 TURNOVER by GALBRAITH,ANJEL
STEAL by HERRMANN,EMERSON 06:45
06:39 SUB OUT by RIOS,KIANA
06:39 SUB IN by SOPAK,LEAH
GOOD JUMPER by RATHIEN, TRENA 06:35 20-29 HO
06:10 TURNOVER by GALBRAITH,ANJEL
STEAL by HERRMANN,EMERSON 06:10
TURNOVER by HERRMANN,EMERSON 06:03
06:03 STEAL by NELSON,EMILY
05:33 20-31 H11 GOOD JUMPER by GALBRAITH,ANJEL
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON, TAYLOR 05:14
REBOUND OFF by HERRMANN,EMERSON --
TURNOVER by HERRMANN,EMERSON 05:08
05:08 SUB OUT by GALBRAITH,ANJEL
05:08 SUB OUT by CLEAR,RIAN
05:08 SUB IN by HATCHETT-GROCE,MYA
05:08 SUB IN by MORRIS,LAURYN
SUB OUT by HERRMANN,EMERSON 05:08
SUB IN by COLOMBO,KEARA 05:08
04:54 MISS 3PTR by HATCHETT-GROCE,MYA
REBOUND DEF by RATHIEN, TRENA =
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON, TAYLOR 04:40
REBOUND OFF by COLOMBO,KEARA =
MISS 3PTR by COLOMBO,KEARA 04:33
= REBOUND DEF by SMITH,KEELI JADE
04:24 MISS JUMPER by HATCHETT-GROCE,MYA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GONZALEZ,CIELO --
04:16 FOUL by NELSON,EMILY
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:16
04:16 SUB OUT by HATCHETT-GROCE,MYA
04:16 SUB OUT by SOPAK,LEAH
04:16 SUB IN by GALBRAITH,ANJEL
04:16 SUB IN by BROWN,MADELYN
SUB OUT by RATHIEN, TRENA 04:16
SUB IN by JOHNSON,CAMILLE 04:16
GOOD FT by RATHJEN, TRENA 04:16 21-31 H 10
GOOD FT by RATHJEN, TRENA 04:16 22-31 H9

03:46 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,KEELI JADE



BLOCK by MALDIA,KIANNA
REBOUND DEF by COLOMBO,KEARA
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,TAYLOR

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,CAMILLE

GOOD JUMPER by GONZALEZ,CIELO

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,TAYLOR

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,TAYLOR
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,CAMILLE
SUB OUT by MALDIA,KIANNA
SUB OUT by COLOMBO,KEARA
SUB IN by ALLEN,DONNELLI
SUB IN by SPADY,CHASITY

SUB IN by RATHJEN, TRENA

SUB IN by HERRMANN,EMERSON

MISS LAYUP by GONZALEZ,CIELO(in the paint)

STEAL by RATHIEN,TRENA

GOOD FT by ALLEN,DONNELLI(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by ALLEN,DONNELLI(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by GONZALEZ,CIELO
MISS JUMPER by SPADY,CHASITY

VISITORS: Sonoma St.

03:46

03:30
03:28
03:28
02:56
02:36
02:36
02:36
02:28 24-31 H7
02:00 24-33 H9
01:50

01:40 24-36 H 12
01:30
01:30
01:30
01:30
01:30
01:30
01:30
01:30
01:30
01:29
01:04
01:04
00:57
00:57
00:57
00:57
00:57
00:57 25-36 H 11
00:57 26-36 H 10
00:48

00:40

00:19

00:12 26-38 H 12

3rd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by SMITH,KEELI JADE

SUB IN by CLEAR,RIAN

MISS JUMPER by GALBRAITH,ANJEL(in the paint)

FOUL by BROWN,MADELYN
SUB OUT by NELSON,EMILY
SUB IN by OASTER,AVERY

GOOD JUMPER by MORRIS,LAURYN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MORRIS,LAURYN
GOOD 3PTR by CLEAR,RIAN
ASSIST by GALBRAITH,ANJEL
FOUL by BROWN,MADELYN

REBOUND DEF by MORRIS,LAURYN
TURNOVER by CLEAR,RIAN

FOUL by CLEAR,RIAN

SUB OUT by BROWN,MADELYN
SUB OUT by MORRIS,LAURYN
SUB IN by RIOS,KIANA

SUB IN by SOPAK,LEAH

MISS 3PTR by CLEAR,RIAN

REBOUND DEF by RIOS,KIANA

MISS JUMPER by RIOS,KIANA

REBOUND OFF by OASTER,AVERY

GOOD LAYUP by OASTER,AVERY(in the paint)

HOME TEAM: Saint Martin's

SUB OUT by ALLEN,DONNELLI

SUB OUT by SPADY,CHASITY

SUB OUT by RATHIEN, TRENA

SUB IN by JOHNSON,TAYLOR

SUB IN by BLACKARD,JAYME

SUB IN by JOHNSON,CAMILLE

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,CAMILLE

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:51

SUB OUT by OASTER,AVERY
SUB OUT by RIOS,KIANA
SUB OUT by SOPAK,LEAH
SUB IN by NELSON,EMILY
SUB IN by SMITH,KEELI JADE
SUB IN by MORRIS,LAURYN



-- REBOUND DEF by CLEAR,RIAN
09:42 26-40 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by MORRIS,LAURYN
== ASSIST by GALBRAITH,ANJEL

TURNOVER by TEAM 09:16
09:12 MISS JUMPER by CLEAR,RIAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,CAMILLE --
09:06 TURNOVER by NELSON,EMILY
STEAL by BLACKARD,JAYME 09:06
TURNOVER by BLACKARD,JAYME 09:06
MISS 3PTR by GONZALEZ,CIELO 08:56

-- REBOUND DEF by MORRIS,LAURYN
08:46 26-42 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by MORRIS,LAURYN(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:42
SUB OUT by JOHNSON, TAYLOR 08:42
SUB OUT by BLACKARD,JAYME 08:42
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,CAMILLE 08:42
SUB OUT by HERRMANN,EMERSON 08:42
SUB OUT by GONZALEZ,CIELO 08:42
SUB IN by ALLEN,DONNELLI 08:42
SUB IN by SPADY,CHASITY 08:42
SUB IN by SCHOUTEN,SKYLAR 08:42
SUB IN by MALDIA,KIANNA 08:42
SUB IN by COLOMBO,KEARA 08:42
08:28 FOUL by SMITH,KEELI JADE
08:28 SUB OUT by SMITH,KEELI JADE
08:28 SUB IN by HATCHETT-GROCE,MYA
TURNOVER by SPADY,CHASITY 08:07
08:07 STEAL by MORRIS,LAURYN
07:59 MISS 3PTR by MORRIS,LAURYN
REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,DONNELLI --
MISS JUMPER by SPADY,CHASITY 07:45
-- REBOUND DEF by NELSON,EMILY
07:29 MISS JUMPER by HATCHETT-GROCE,MYA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SCHOUTEN,SKYLAR --
MISS 3PTR by SPADY,CHASITY 07:03
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by SCHOUTEN,SKYLAR 06:58
SUB IN by RATHJEN, TRENA 06:58
SUB OUT by ALLEN,DONNELLI 06:58
SUB IN by BLACKARD,JAYME 06:58

06:41 26-44 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by NELSON,EMILY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by HATCHETT-GROCE,MYA

06:29 FOUL by CLEAR,RIAN
MISS JUMPER by MALDIA,KIANNA 06:22
REBOUND OFF by RATHJEN, TRENA o
GOOD LAYUP by RATHIEN, TRENA(in the paint) 06:14 28-44 H 16
05:56 FOUL by NELSON,EMILY
05:56 TURNOVER by NELSON,EMILY
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:56
05:49 FOUL by CLEAR,RIAN
GOOD FT by SPADY,CHASITY 05:49 29-44 H 15
GOOD FT by SPADY,CHASITY 05:49 30-44 H 14
05:49 SUB OUT by CLEAR,RIAN
05:49 SUB IN by RIOS,KIANA
05:41 TURNOVER by HATCHETT-GROCE,MYA
STEAL by SPADY,CHASITY 05:41
GOOD 3PTR by SPADY,CHASITY 05:24 33-44 H 11
ASSIST by MALDIA,KIANNA --
04:58 TURNOVER by RIOS,KIANA
STEAL by MALDIA,KIANNA 04:58
MISS JUMPER by MALDIA,KIANNA(in the paint) 04:52

REBOUND OFF by RATHJEN, TRENA --



GOOD LAYUP by RATHIEN, TRENA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 04:51 35-44 H9

04:51 FOUL by MORRIS,LAURYN
MISS FT by RATHJEN, TRENA(fastbreak) 04:51
-- REBOUND DEF by MORRIS,LAURYN
04:24 FOUL by HATCHETT-GROCE,MYA
04:24 TURNOVER by HATCHETT-GROCE,MYA
04:24 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
04:24 SUB OUT by RIOS,KIANA
04:24 SUB OUT by NELSON,EMILY
04:24 SUB IN by OASTER,AVERY
04:24 SUB IN by SMITH,KEELI JADE
GOOD JUMPER by SPADY,CHASITY(in the paint) 04:16 37-44 H7
03:47 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,KEELI JADE
-- REBOUND OFF by OASTER,AVERY
FOUL by BLACKARD,JAYME 03:45
03:30 TURNOVER by OASTER,AVERY
STEAL by RATHJEN,TRENA 03:30
MISS 3PTR by SPADY,CHASITY 03:12
= REBOUND DEF by SMITH,KEELI JADE
02:45 MISS 3PTR by HATCHETT-GROCE,MYA
REBOUND DEF by RATHIEN, TRENA o
MISS 3PTR by RATHJEN, TRENA 02:27
= REBOUND DEF by TEAM
02:24 SUB OUT by HATCHETT-GROCE,MYA
02:24 SUB IN by CLEAR,RIAN
SUB OUT by BLACKARD,JAYME 02:24
SUB IN by JOHNSON,TAYLOR 02:24
02:05 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,KEELI JADE
REBOUND DEF by MALDIA,KIANNA -
02:03 FOUL by MORRIS,LAURYN
02:03 SUB OUT by MORRIS,LAURYN
02:03 SUB IN by BROWN,MADELYN
GOOD FT by SPADY,CHASITY (fastbreak) 02:03 38-44 H6
GOOD FT by SPADY,CHASITY (fastbreak) 02:03 39-44 H5
01:46 MISS JUMPER by GALBRAITH,ANJEL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by RATHJEN, TRENA 01:33
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL by JOHNSON,TAYLOR 01:16
01:16 SUB OUT by SMITH,KEELI JADE
01:16 SUB IN by RIOS,KIANA
FOUL by COLOMBO,KEARA 01:15
01:15 39-45 H6 GOOD FT by RIOS,KIANA
01:15 MISS FT by RIOS,KIANA
REBOUND DEF by RATHIEN, TRENA o
MISS 3PTR by SPADY,CHASITY 01:04
= REBOUND DEF by CLEAR,RIAN
FOUL by JOHNSON,TAYLOR 01:02
SUB OUT by JOHNSON, TAYLOR 01:02
SUB IN by JOHNSON,CAMILLE 01:02
01:00 39-48 H9 GOOD 3PTR by RIOS,KIANA
TURNOVER by SPADY,CHASITY 00:47
00:47 STEAL by GALBRAITH,ANJEL

00:16 39-50 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by OASTER,AVERY(in the paint)
= ASSIST by GALBRAITH,ANJEL
TURNOVER by RATHIEN, TRENA 00:03

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Sonoma St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Saint Martin's

SUB OUT by MALDIA,KIANNA 10:00



SUB IN by GONZALEZ,CIELO

REBOUND DEF by RATHJEN, TRENA
TURNOVER by GONZALEZ,CIELO

REBOUND DEF by GONZALEZ,CIELO

SUB OUT by GONZALEZ,CIELO
SUB IN by BLACKARD,JAYME
MISS FT by RATHIEN, TRENA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by RATHIEN, TRENA
SUB OUT by RATHIEN, TRENA
SUB IN by JOHNSON,TAYLOR

STEAL by COLOMBO,KEARA
MISS LAYUP by SPADY,CHASITY(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by BLACKARD,JAYME(in the paint)

SUB OUT by SPADY,CHASITY

SUB OUT by COLOMBO,KEARA

SUB IN by RATHJEN, TRENA

SUB IN by HERRMANN,EMERSON

GOOD JUMPER by RATHIEN,TRENA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BLACKARD,JAYME

MISS JUMPER by RATHJEN,TRENA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by RATHJEN, TRENA

SUB OUT by HERRMANN,EMERSON

SUB IN by COLOMBO,KEARA

MISS FT by COLOMBO,KEARA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by COLOMBO,KEARA
FOUL by BLACKARD,JAYME

GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,TAYLOR
SUB OUT by RATHIEN, TRENA
SUB IN by SPADY,CHASITY

TURNOVER by COLOMBO,KEARA

SUB OUT by BLACKARD,JAYME
SUB IN by MALDIA,KIANNA

10:00
09:44

09:
09:
09:

30
30
12

09:02

08:48
08:48
08:48
08:48

08:48
08:48
08:48

08:
08:
08:

33
33
18

07:47

07:

07:
07:
07:
07:
07:
07:
07:
06:
06:
06:
06:

06:

05:
05:

27

20

04
04
04
04
04
04
56
38

35
28

03

59
59

05:46
05:46

05:46

05:
05:
05:
05:
05:

37
25

15
05
05

04:45

04:
04:
04:
04:
04:
04:
04:
04:
04:

35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35

40-50

40-52

42-52

43-52

43-54

45-54

45-56

H 10

H12

H 10

H9

H11

H9

H11

MISS JUMPER by GALBRAITH,ANJEL

STEAL by OASTER,AVERY

MISS 3PTR by CLEAR,RIAN

REBOUND OFF by RIOS,KIANA

MISS LAYUP by RIOS,KIANA(in the paint)

FOUL by RIOS,KIANA

TURNOVER by OASTER,AVERY

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,MADELYN
GOOD LAYUP by GALBRAITH,ANJEL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by OASTER,AVERY
MISS 3PTR by CLEAR,RIAN
REBOUND OFF by RIOS,KIANA
FOUL by GALBRAITH,ANJEL
TURNOVER by GALBRAITH,ANJEL

MISS LAYUP by OASTER,AVERY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BROWN, MADELYN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by CLEAR,RIAN

FOUL by RIOS,KIANA

GOOD LAYUP by RIOS,KIANA(in the paint)
ASSIST by CLEAR,RIAN

GOOD JUMPER by CLEAR,RIAN

SUB OUT by RIOS,KIANA

SUB OUT by CLEAR,RIAN

SUB OUT by BROWN,MADELYN
SUB IN by NELSON,EMILY
SUB IN by SMITH,KEELI JADE
SUB IN by MORRIS,LAURYN



REBOUND DEF by MALDIA,KIANNA
MISS JUMPER by MALDIA,KIANNA

FOUL by JOHNSON,TAYLOR

REBOUND DEF by COLOMBO,KEARA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by COLOMBO,KEARA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,TAYLOR
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,CAMILLE
GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,CAMILLE

BLOCK by JOHNSON,TAYLOR

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,CAMILLE

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,CAMILLE

FOUL by JOHNSON,CAMILLE
FOUL by JOHNSON,TAYLOR

SUB OUT by SPADY,CHASITY

SUB OUT by MALDIA,KIANNA

SUB IN by ALLEN,DONNELLI

SUB IN by GONZALEZ,CIELO

SUB OUT by JOHNSON, TAYLOR

SUB IN by RATHJEN, TRENA

GOOD JUMPER by RATHIEN,TRENA(in the paint)

FOUL by ALLEN,DONNELLI

MISS 3PTR by GONZALEZ,CIELO

FOUL by GONZALEZ,CIELO

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,DONNELLI

45-58 H 13

47-58 H 11

47-60 H 13

49-60 H 11

49-61 H 12

49-62 H 13

MISS 3PTR by GALBRAITH,ANJEL

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,KEELI JADE
SUB OUT by NELSON,EMILY

SUB IN by RIOS,KIANA
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,KEELI JADE(in the paint)

SUB OUT by SMITH,KEELI JADE
SUB IN by CLEAR,RIAN
REBOUND DEF by GALBRAITH,ANJEL

GOOD JUMPER by CLEAR,RIAN
ASSIST by MORRIS,LAURYN

MISS LAYUP by GALBRAITH,ANJEL(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by CLEAR,RIAN

REBOUND DEF by OASTER,AVERY

GOOD JUMPER by MORRIS,LAURYN(in the paint)

FOUL by RIOS,KIANA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS FT by CLEAR,RIAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by CLEAR,RIAN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS FT by GALBRAITH,ANJEL

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by GALBRAITH,ANJEL

REBOUND DEF by CLEAR,RIAN



